PATENT REEL: 013167 FRAME: 0031

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: . A. Patent Application No.(s) **B.** Patent No.(s) 29/157.170 Additional numbers attached? none Please return the recorded document and address all 1 Total number of applications and patents involved...... correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 **7. M** Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 8. 🕅 Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or Attention: Anne Wang credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our dockct **10.** I Explanatory letter is enclosed. number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bу Date: October 11, 2002 Name: Anne Wang 626/795-9900 Total number of pages including cover sheet, 4 attachments, and document: AW/aw

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)

□ Merger

Change of Name

Name of conveying party(ies):

Bryan Honkawa

attached: none

Name of conveyance:

Security Agreement Other:

700018569

Execution Date: October 9, 2002

Assignment

FORM PTO-1595

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

| 10/11/2002 | 08:57 | FAX | 626 | 577 | 8800 | |
|------------|-------|-----|-----|-----|------|--|
| | | | | | | |

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? none

Name: PomWonderful LLC

11444 W. Olympic Blvd.

Street Address:

Los Angeles, CA 90064

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Docket No. 47517/AW/P668

Docket No. 47517/AW/P668

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, I, Bryan Honkawa, residing at 6769 Dume Drive, Malibu, California 90265, have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled A BOTTLE, and executed by me on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS POMWONDERFUL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 11444 W. Olympic Blvd., Los Angeles, California 90064 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said design and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and regissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

day of <u>Uctober</u>, 20<u>02</u> n MM IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand ja

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013167 FRAME: 0032

Sole

£

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN Docket No. 47517/AW/P668

STATE OF COUNTY OF LOS Angeles

2012 On

, before me _

Notary

Public, personally appeared Bryan Honkawa personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of anticfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

)

)



AW/aw AW PAS416102.1-*-9/16/02 12:38 PM WITNESS my hand and official seal.

freed e of Notary

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent via facsimile to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on October 11, Muller 2002.

Anne Wang

| Applicant Application No. Filed Title | : | Bryan Honkawa 29/157,170 March 13, 2002 DESIGN: BOTTLE |
|--|--------|---|
| Grp./Div. Examiner | : : | |
| Docket No. | : | 47517/AW/P668 |

EXPLANATORY LETTER ACCOMPANYING RECORDATION COVER SHEET OF OCTOBER 11, 2002

| | Post Office Box 7068 |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| Assistant Commissioner for Patents | Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 |
| Washington, D.C. 20231 | October 11, 2002 |

Commissioner:

This letter serves to explain the submission for recordation of second (corrected) Assignment of the instant invention and a application from sole inventor Bryan Honkawa to PomWonderful LLC. Specifically, the prior Assignment recorded on March 13, 2002, at Reel 012706, Frame 0549, inadvertently misidentified Assignee as а California limited liability company, when in fact Assignee is a Delaware limited liability company. The Assignment submitted herewith for recordation correctly identifies Assignee as a Delaware limited liability company.

If there are any questions, the Office is invited to contact the undersigned. CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

| Ву | _ Sulenta | WS |
|----|-----------------|----|
| _ | Anne Wang | |
| | Reg. No. 36,045 | V |
| | 626/795-9900 | - |

/aw

-1-

PATENT REEL: 013167 FRAME: 0034

~ ~ ~ .

facsimile

Date: October 11, 2002

No. of Pages: 5 (including this cover sheet)

Fax No: (703) 306-5995

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES IMMEDIATELY TO:

Name: Patent and Trademark Assignment System UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Your Ref:

Phone:

From: Anne Wang, Esq.

Re: U.S. Design Patent Serial No. 29/157,170

File: P668-47517

Attached are the following documents for recordation and processing: Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page); Assignment (2 pages); and Explanatory Letter (1 page).

<u>Please charge the recordation fee of \$40 and any deficient fees relating to this</u> <u>communication to Deposit Account No. 031728</u>. Please call Anne Wang, Esq. at 626-683-4539 if there are any questions.

AW PAS353223.1-*-10/10/02 4:05 PM

Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP 350 West Colorado Boulevard Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 626-795-9900 Fax: 626-577-8800

confidential

The information in this transmission is confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone collect, and return the original message to us at the above address via U.S. mail. We will reimburse you for postage. Thank you.

RECORDED: 10/11/2002

REEL: 013167 FRAME: 0035